

February 7, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1307

Page 1, line 11, replace "two" with "three"

Page 1, line 14, remove "ten-day periods in the first twenty days of"

Page 1, remove line 15

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "statewide" and insert immediately thereafter "ten-day periods in the first thirty days of the season or a period anytime after the thirtieth day of the season", remove the overstrike over "~~A license authorizing~~", after "~~7-day~~" insert "three 10-day", and remove the overstrike over "~~hunting periods allows hunting in a specified zone~~"

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~during each period.~~" and insert immediately thereafter "Licenses are valid within specified zones as follows: the first zone is established as that portion of the state north of a line beginning at the intersection of the Red River and state highway 200, proceeding west along state highway 200 to the intersection of United States interstate 29, north along United States interstate 29 to state highway 200, and proceeding west along state highway 200 to the intersection with United States highway 52, proceeding along United States highway 52 until its intersection with United States highway 2, proceeding along United States highway 2 to its intersection with the Montana border; the second zone is that area south and east of a line beginning at the intersection of state highway 200 and the Red River, proceeding west along state highway 200 to the intersection of United States interstate 29, proceeding north along United States interstate 29 to state highway 200, and proceeding west along state highway 200 to the intersection with United States highway 281, and proceeding south along United States highway 281 to the South Dakota border. The third zone is the remainder of the state as excluded by the first and second zones." and remove the overstrike over "~~various~~"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 18

Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~may specify~~" and remove the overstrike over "~~in each zone~~"

Page 1, line 20, after "~~issued~~" insert "in each season"

Page 1, line 21, replace "two" with "three" and replace "twenty" with "thirty"

Page 1, line 22, replace "twentieth" with "thirtieth"

Page 2, line 2, overstrike "per year" and insert immediately thereafter "in the first thirty days. A nonresident is not required to purchase a second license on the thirty-first day and zones do not apply to those licenses"

Renumber accordingly